1
Baumann™ 24000 Bronze
Bulletin
24.LS:BTN
January 2008
Baumann™ 24000 Little Scotty™ Bronze
Control Valve
Baumann™ Little Scotty™ industrial control valves are

24.LS:BTN
January 2008
Table 13.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24
ACTUATOR TYPE
(CHOOSE FROM
TABLES 14 and 15
BELOW)
BODY SERIES PLUG SERIES CHARACTERISTIC SEAT LEAKAGE
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (416 SST) IV
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (316 SST) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
648 Linear / Metal Seat (416 SST) IV
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
ACTUATOR TYPE
32
54
70
ACTUATOR TYPE TRAVEL
MV1020 N/A
VA1020 N/A
NV(1) .50
NVF(2) .75
NVFE(3)
(1)NV24-MFT       = Non Spring Return
(2)NVF24-MFT     = Spring Return - Fail Open
(3)NVF24-MFT-E = Spring Return - Fail Closed
Table 14. PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
Table 15. ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
                   (refer to Electric Actuator Bulletins
                    for details)
12
Bulletin
24.LS:BTN
January 2008Baumann™ 24000 Bronze
Emerson Process Management
Fisher Controls International LLC
130 International Drive
Portsmouth, NH  03801
T: 1 (603) 766-8500
F: 1 (603) 766-8590
© Fisher Controls International LLC, 2008; All Rights Reserved Printed in USA